

Misc case 476 of 2023
CNR:WBSP01-012413-2023
(Arising out of Mat suit 357 Of 2021)

PresentSri Rajesh Tamang, Addl. District Judge, 3rd Court, Alipore

Rituparna Ghosh Dutta.....Petitioner

Vs

Tanay Ghosh.....Respondent

01

29/08/2023

Received an application of u/s-24 of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955 from the Central Filing Section, District Judge's Court, Alipore praying for maintenance and litigation costs filed by the petitioner/wife.

Register the application as Miscellaneous Case.

Requisites have been filed. Process has been filed.

Issue the notice.

To, **12/12/2023** for S.R/A.D.

Addl. District Judge
3rd Court, Alipore, 24 Pgs (S)
(WB00757)