

**MISC CASE-476 OF 2023**

**ORDER NO 03**  
**DATE 01.03.2024**

Petitioner files hazira along with affidavit of assets and liabilities.

P.R and track report filed by the petitioner. Through report filed .

The report is satisfactory.

Ld Advocate on behalf of the respondent undertake to file voklatatnama on the next date and also praying for time for filing Written Objection.

The prayer is heard considered and allowed

To **10.06.2024** for appearance of the respondent

**ADJ 3RD**  
**ALIPORE SOUTH 24 PGS**  
**(JO CODE WB 00757)**