

PRESENT- DR MOUMITA BHATTACHARYA( IN CHARGE ) 3RD ADJ ALIPORE SOUTH 24 PGS

**MISC CASE-476 OF 2023**

**ORDER NO 04**

**DATE 10.06.2024**

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent appear in the case by filing voklatnama of his Ld Advocate and also files a petition praying for time for filing Written objection on the ground stated there in .

The prayer is heard considered and allowed.

**To 03.10.2024 for Written Obj.**

**ADJ 3RD I.C**

**ALIPORE SOUTH 24 PGS**

**(JO CODE WB 00810)**